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Mark Anthony Taylor
Kalamata

Billington Lane
Derrington

Stafford
ST18 9LR

Email: mark.anthony.taylor@gmail.com
26 July 2016

To:
Paul Kernaghan of JACO

Copies To:
Nigel Farage of UKIP
Rt Hon Jeremy Lefroy MP
Rt Hon David Davis MP

Regarding judicial bias against UKIP and Deutsche Bank money laundering et al.

Dear Mr Kernaghan,
Following your personal advice I  petitioned  Master Bancroft Rimmer to commision a 

transcript to hearing B40BM021 at public expense. After the Court of Appeal obstructed the request
I was forced to send it to her directly to her home address. In searching for that home address I 
found what I believe to be her home page on www.facebook.com.

In that website she had posted a petition to prosecute Nigel Farage of UKIP for what she 
believed or asserted to be an unlawful BREXIT campaign poster.

The JPEG capture of that website is attached to the email in which this letter was sent.

Whether the poster is unlawful or not, as Master of the Court of Appeal, she should not be 
acting as both prosecutor and judge. Nigel Farage could righly show any jury that the Court was 
institutionally biased against himself as defendant. It seems to me not merely unprofessional 
conduct, but malfeasance sufficient for her to be dismissed from office.

Given her conduct she could not be considered an impartial judge in any matters of:

Politics
Immigration
Constitional matters
The EU – since her position is pro-EU.

In the matters of  B40BM021 her lack of professionalism was similiarly manifest:
 

I find she returned the petition for the transcript to her unread, and she has anonymously 
refused to consider it via an email, a copy of which is appended to this document in red. It is not 
exactly professional conduct for the judge to hide her own posiiton behind that of her secretary. By 
definition, it is not responsible behavour.

One of the charges I levied against the Lord Chief Justice is that he put the European project 
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before the Rule of Law. It seems that he has surrounded himself with people of the same bent. Yet 
another judge stonewalls in the serious matters of judicial misconduct that allowed Deutsche Bank 
to get away with market rigging and money laundering. In the Particulars of Claim for the lawsuit I 
accused the ECB of conspiring with Deutsche Bank to manipulate bullion prices on the COMEX. It 
was never denied by the defendants in their written defence, nor in any of the court hearings. The 
evidence was public domain material published on independent news websites, the allegations of 
which have neither been denied by Deutsche Bank nor the ECB. I wonder if that accusation is why 
the Court of Appeal failed to do the duties of its office and hides its misconduct behind proxies.

I will trust that you will act on this complaint. If not I can forward it on to a number of UKIP
members so that they can file it independently.

You can tell Mr Bankcroft Rimmer that I bear her no malice, but repeated acts of 
unprofessional conduct should naturally disqualify her from office – and that goes for any judge.

Kind regards
Mark Anthony Taylor
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Dear Sir/Madam,

 
The emails have been referred to a Master of Civil Appeals who has asked me to convey to you 
the following:
 
 
“I refer to the email from Mr Taylor dated 21st July 2016.  Any correspondence sent to the home 
address of any member of the Civil Appeals Office will receive neither reply nor acknowledgement.
 
I understand from the email dated 21st July that Mr Taylor seeks a transcript of a lower court 
hearing, although whether it is in respect of both or one of the orders from which permission to 
appeal was refused by Lord Justice Burnett as totally without merit, is not clear.
 
Either way the Court is seised of no live matter. In those circumstances there is no question of the 
court obtaining a transcript of a lower court hearing at public expense. “
 
 
Yours faithfully,
 
 
 
Aftab Uddin
 
Room E308
Court of Appeal  (Civil Division)
Royal Courts of Justice
Strand
WC2A 2LL
Tel: 020 7947 7784
Fax: 020 7947 6740


